)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 10:09:56 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1152 Concurrent Resolution, By Setzler, Branton, Courson, Drummond, T.E. Garrison, Giese, J.C. Hayes, C.T.
Hinson, Holland, Leatherman, W.R. Lee, J.C. Lindsay, J.M. Long, P.B. McLeod, Moore, T.H. Pope, Russell, R.C. Shealy,
J.V. Smith, T.E. Smith, H.S. Stilwell, Thomas, J.M. Waddell and Wilson

A Concurrent Resolution to create a Joint House and Senate Education committee to investigate the feasibility of operating
the State public school bus transportation system through the use of private contractors.

01/28/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/03/88
02/03/88
02/24/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/03/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced SJ-5

Adopted SJ-32

Sent to the House SJ-32

Introduced HJ-900

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-900

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1421
Amended HJ-1637

Adopted HJ-1640

Returned HJ-1640

Concurred in amendment SJ-54

Page 1 of 1



