## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 10:09:56 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S\*1152 Concurrent Resolution, By Setzler, Branton, Courson, Drummond, T.E. Garrison, Giese, J.C. Hayes, C.T. Hinson, Holland, Leatherman, W.R. Lee, J.C. Lindsay, J.M. Long, P.B. McLeod, Moore, T.H. Pope, Russell, R.C. Shealy, J.V. Smith, T.E. Smith, H.S. Stilwell, Thomas, J.M. Waddell and Wilson

A Concurrent Resolution to create a Joint House and Senate Education committee to investigate the feasibility of operating the State public school bus transportation system through the use of private contractors.

01/28/88	Senate	Introduced SJ-5
02/02/88	Senate	Adopted SJ-32
02/02/88	Senate	Sent to the House SJ-32
02/03/88	House	Introduced HJ-900
02/03/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-900
02/24/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1421
03/02/88	House	Amended HJ-1637
03/02/88	House	Adopted HJ-1640
03/02/88	House	Returned HJ-1640
03/03/88	Senate	Concurred in amendment SJ-54